January 18, 2022

Texas County Board of Commissioners 319 N. Main St. Guymon, OK 73942

Attn:	Ted Keeling	Dolan Sledge	Jack Strain
	District 1 Commissioner	District 2 Commissioner	District 3 Commissioner

Emailed to tkeeling@texascountyok.org, and dsledge@texascountyok.org, jstrain@texascountyok.org.

## SUPPLEMENTAL NOTICE OF INTENT TO CONSTRUCT

Pursuant to the notice requirements contained at Section 160.21 of the Oklahoma Wind Energy Development Act, 17 O.S. §§ 160.11–160.22 (the "Act") and the notice requirements contained at OAC 165:35-45-4 of the Oklahoma Corporation Commission's ("Corporation Commission's") Wind Energy rules, Great Prairie Wind, LLC hereby submits to the Corporation Commission this Supplemental Notice of Intent to Construct the Great Prairie Wind Energy Center ("Great Prairie Wind" or "the Project"). Great Prairie Wind is located in Texas County, Oklahoma. A previous Notice of Intent to Construct was provided for the Project in 2016,<sup>1</sup> and this notice may be considered supplemental to the 2016 notice. Simultaneous to this notification, a notice is being sent to the Oklahoma Corporation Commission, which notice is attached as Exhibit "A."

A schedule of the Federal Aviation Administration ("FAA") 7460-1 forms for the Project, which were submitted to the FAA on July 20, 2021, is attached hereto as Exhibit "B-1." Copies of the FAA 7460-1 forms are attached hereto as Exhibit "B-2."<sup>2</sup> The Project description depicting the boundary is attached hereto as Exhibit "C."

Great Prairie Wind, LLC hereby attests compliance with the provisions of 17 O.S. § 160.20(A).

Please do not hesitate to contact us with any questions regarding this filing.

Sincerely,

Dion Watson Project Manager, Development Dion.Watson@nexteraenergy.com

<sup>&</sup>lt;sup>1</sup> In 2016 the Project was referred to as "Firewheel."

<sup>&</sup>lt;sup>2</sup> While the FAA 7460-1 forms reference "Firewheel," the Project will be known as "Great Prairie Wind."